TOWN OF HARWICH COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

Harwich Community Preservation Committee Regular CPC Meeting Donn B. Griffin Room – Harwich Town Hall, 732 Main St, Harwich, MA 02645 6:00 PM

Thursday, January 17, 2019

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introduce & Welcome Guests. Public Comment
- 3. New Business:
 - a) Discussion and vote on complete 2018-2019 CPA Funding Request Project applications:

HP 1 Brooks Academy Museum Basement rehabilitation for storage of historic documents

Amount Requested: \$130,000

CH 2 Cape Housing Institute Amount Requested: \$7,500

CH 3 Harwich Affordable Housing Trust Fund / Part-time Housing Coordinator

Amount Requested: \$340,000

R 4 Lifeguard Stands Project Amount Requested: \$37,950

R 5 Sand Pond Restroom Facility Amount Requested: \$125,000

R 6 Whitehouse Field Improvement Project

Amount Requested: \$55,000

R 7 Bike Crossing Lights at Depot Street in North Harwich

Amount Requested: \$27,000

R 8 Revetment Extension at East End of Red River Beach

Amount Requested: \$100,000

- b) Vote on the Affordable Housing Trust Grant Agreement
- c) Discussion of Warrant Articles
- 5. Old Business:
- 6. Other:
- 7. Next meeting's Agenda points
- 8. Adjournment

NEXT SCHEDULED CPC MEETINGS

THURSDAY, February 14, 2019 Regular Meeting @ 6 PM – Harwich Town Hall, Donn B. Griffin Room THURSDAY, March 14, 2019 Regular Meeting @ 6 PM – Harwich Town Hall, Donn B. Griffin Room

Authorized Posting Officer: Posted By: Clerk
Jan Moore, Board Secretary Date: January 9, 2019

^{*} Per the Attorney General's Office: The <u>committee</u> may hold an open session for topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chair 48 hours in advance of the meeting following "New Business." If you are deaf or hard of hearing or a person with a disability who requires an accommodation, contact the Selectmen's Office at 508-430-7513. In accordance with state law, this legal notice will also be available electronically at ':www.masspublicnotices.org'. The Town of Harwich is not responsible for any errors in the electronic posting of this legal notice.